
2023 
DISTRICT 6 

1ST ANNUAL SINGLES SCRATCH TOURNAMENT 
SINGLES PRIZE LIST 

MYERS SPORT BOWL    NOVEMBER 19, 2023 
 

Pl Prize Bowler Local Association Score 

1  $200 Zach Newman—Sq 1 Free Entry Grant County USBC 664 

2  $125 Eric Lucas City of Firsts USBC 615 

3  $100 Wes Gamblin City of Firsts USBC 604 

4  $70 Jenny Applewhite City of Firsts USBC 577 

5  $65 Nathan Beougher Loganland USBC 573 

6  $60 Rod English City of Firsts USBC 572 

7   Arthur Byland White County USBC 558 

8   Matt Wallace City of Firsts USBC 555 

9   Matt Gibson Loganland USBC 551 

10   Craig Williams Grant County USBC 549 

11   Chris Harmon—Sq 2 Free Entry Loganland USBC 548 

12   Jeremy Shock Loganland USBC 545 

13   Keith Cogar City of Firsts USBC 544 

14   Jeff Goltry Loganland USBC 543 

15   Austin Bell White County USBC 543 

16   Christopher Gunter Loganland USBC 537 

17   Brad Slabaugh City of Firsts USBC 532 

18   Deb Roland Loganland USBC 530 

19   Rocky Ellis Loganland USBC 529 

20   Kory Downs Loganland USBC 529 

21   Max Boyle City of Firsts USBC 520 

22   Brandon Powell Loganland USBC 512 

23   Josh Allen Loganland USBC 503 

24   Jonathan Martin Loganland USBC 502 

25   Brian Adams Loganland USBC 498 

26   Del Schultz Loganland USBC 492 

27   Clark Hostetler Loganland USBC 491 

28   Jerry Beckvarl Loganland USBC 489 

29   Jon Kelley City of Firsts USBC 485 

30   Gerard Kelley City of Firsts USBC 485 

31   Eric J Byland, Sr White County USBC 485 

32   Clint Prilaman Loganland USBC 483 

33   Zach Spencer City of Firsts USBC 457 

34   James Brown, III Loganland USBC 451 

35   Robert Craig Loganland USBC 427 

36   Jerry Taylor Loganland USBC 421 

37   Jeff Hutchinson White County USBC 394 

(2ND SQUAD) 

2024 District 6 
2nd Annual Scratch Tournament 

Heritage Lanes    Date TBD 

 



2023 
DISTRICT 6 

SCRATCH TOURNAMENT 
DOUBLES (VIRTUAL) PRIZE LIST 

MYERS SPORT BOWL    NOVEMBER 19, 2023 
 

Pl Prize Score Doubles 1 Doubles 2 

1  $230 1213 Zach Newman 664 Craig Williams 549 

2  $120 1176 Wes Gamblin 604 Rod English 572 

3  $110 1170 Eric Lucas 615 Matt Wallace 555 

4  $100 1147 Eric Lucas 615 Brad Slabaugh 532 

5  $90 1135 Eric Lucas 615 Max Boyle 520 

6   1132 Matt Wallace 555 Jenny Applewhite 577 

7   1121 Keith Cogar 544 Jenny Applewhite 577 

8   1118 Nathan Beougher 573 Jeremy Shock 545 

9   1109 Brad Slabaugh 532 Jenny Applewhite 577 

10   1101 Austin Bell 543 Arthur Byland 558 

11   1087 Matt Wallace 555 Brad Slabaugh 532 

12   1077 Chris Harmon 548 Rocky Ellis 529 

13   1072 Eric Lucas 615 Zach Spencer 457 

14   1066 Kory Downs 529 Christopher Gunter 537 

15   1065 Nathan Beougher 573 Del Schultz 492 

16   1053 Jonathan Martin 502 Matt Gibson 551 

17   1043 Eric J Byland, Sr 485 Arthur Byland 558 

18   1034 Jenny Applewhite 577 Zach Spencer 577 

19   1028 Eric J Byland, Sr 485 Austin Bell 543 

20   1013 Clint Prilaman 483 Deb Roland 530 

21   1012 Matt Wallace 555 Zach Spencer 457 

22   989 Brad Slabaugh 532 Zach Spencer 457 

23   963 Brandon Powell 512 James Brown, III 451 

24   952 Jeff Hutchinson 394 Arthur Byland 558 

25   937 Jeff Hutchinson 394 Austin Bell 543 

26   879 Jeff Hutchinson 394 Eric J Byland, Sr 485 

27   848 Jerry Taylor 421 Robert Craig 427 

 
2024 District 6 

2nd Annual Scratch Tournament 

Heritage Lanes    Date TBD 
 

 
Dee Johnson, District 6 Director 

3616 Candy Lane, Kokomo, IN  46902 

(765) 860-1498 

dee.johnson@IndianaStateUSBC.org 




